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# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 HOVIKYAN, Eduard ARM 192 24-01-1998
2 MAHRINGER, Josef AUT 5 02-07-1997
3 PUCHACHER, Lukas AUT 11 06-06-1996
4 DE CLERCQ, Henri BEL 366 22-05-1996
5 DEWANDELEER, Florian BEL 110 23-07-1996
6 LAPIN, Simon BEL 135 06-09-1997
7 ROUDBAR, Samuel BEL 236 13-01-1998
8 BORISEVICH, Yavgen BLR 150 22-03-1996
9 DUBOUSKI, Pavel BLR 181 06-01-1997
10 KARPOV, Viacheslav BLR 231 03-11-1997
11 PAULOUSKI, Dzianis BLR 59 02-03-1996
12 DIKOV, Plamen BUL 73 27-10-1998
13 VINKOVIC, Goran CRO 143 17-03-1997
14 BRADAC, Petr CZE 299 30-04-1996
15 D'AMICO, Kristian CZE 158 22-04-1997
16 JURKA, Jakub CZE 325 13-06-1999
17 RUBES, Martin CZE 25 16-09-1996
18 ALEXANDERSEN, Nicolaj DEN 342 16-08-1998
19 KNUDSEN, Kenneth DEN 152 17-10-1997
20 LINNEMANN, Christian Schack DEN 83 25-03-1997
21 OLSEN, Johannes Kristian DEN 180 22-01-1997
22 ANDREU ALMANSA, Marc ESP 54 17-05-1996
23 FABREGAT, Angel ESP 36 10-12-1996
24 GAVALDA, Eugeni ESP 55 26-07-1996
25 SURANO, Alvaro ESP 144 23-08-1996
26 ESKOV, Ruslan EST 63 09-09-1998
27 GEDZO, Andzej EST 201 30-09-1999
28 GUSAROV, Klim EST 191 05-05-1998
29 KOPRA, Henri EST 234 05-05-1997
30 MATTSSON, Oliver FIN 195 16-09-1996
31 PAAVOLAINEN, Jaakko FIN 95 23-12-1996
32 PANELIUS, Rufus FIN 297 21-02-1997
33 SAAVALAINEN, Ellis FIN 319 22-06-1998
34 DORIGO, Clement FRA 19 29-09-1997
35 LERUS ROULEZ, Hendrick FRA 21 31-05-1996
36 PIANFETTI, Andric FRA 38 14-12-1998
37 REBUS, Gregory FRA 20 06-06-1997
38 MCGLADE, Daniel GBR 173 29-08-1996
39 NICHOLS, Harrison GBR 13 06-06-1996
40 SINCLAIR, Aml GBR 92 06-04-1997
41 MIKAELIAN, Mikael GEO 07-01-1996
42 BRAUN, Rico GER 9 29-09-1997
43 BRINKMANN, Marco GER 118 12-04-1997
44 KONDRING, Philipp GER 86 14-02-1998
45 UNTERHAUSER, Samuel GER 133 12-07-1997
46 FOUSTANAKIS, Stylianos-Rafail GRE 15-12-1998
47 KRITIKOS, Dimitrios GRE 12-10-2001
48 TIKTOPOULOS, Alexandros Constantinos GRE 09-03-1999
49 TSOKAS, Asterios GRE 245 18-01-1999
50 BAKOS, Balint HUN 60 28-04-1997
51 BANYAI, Zsombor HUN 1 09-12-1996
52 ESZTERGALYOS, Patrik HUN 3 19-08-1997
53 SIKLOSI, Gergely HUN 18 04-09-1997
54 BURNSIDE, Jonathan IRL 446 28-07-1996
55 SLATER, Philip IRL 222 06-03-1997
56 GUTMAN, Adi ISR 600 08-08-1997
57 LIEVA, Saar ISR 356 13-04-1999
58 PIZENBERG, Jacob ISR 284 25-10-1999
59 RAZ, Ori ISR 333 17-06-1997
60 CUOMO, Valerio ITA 51 18-04-1998
61 PAOLINI, Giacomo ITA 53 20-07-1998
62 RISICATO, Gabriele ITA 37 02-06-1996
63 VISMARA, Federico ITA 2 10-07-1997
64 BARTASKA, Matas LTU 478 18-03-1998
65 DVARISKIS, Edgaras LTU 256 24-09-1996
66 JUKNA, Rokas LTU 476 25-06-1999
67 KEPPEL, Colin NED 315 13-08-1998
68 POSTMA, Randy NED 17-08-1999



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
69 THEIJSSEN, Rik NED 516 11-08-1997
70 TULEN, Rafael NED 42 01-06-1997
71 DOSSOU-GOUIN, Axel NOR 503 07-04-1998
72 ELIASSEN, Ferdinand NOR 230 09-03-1998
73 FJERMESTAD, Tord NOR 327 19-12-1996
74 HAZES, Luuk NOR 267 06-10-1997
75 BIELEC, Maciej POL 15 17-09-1997
76 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech POL 62 14-07-1999
77 MICHALAK, Damian POL 88 04-04-1999
78 STASZULONEK, Bartosz POL 56 01-07-1997
79 ALVES, Goncalo POR 610 03-08-1998
80 BARTISSOL, Jose POR 261 05-02-1997
81 CRUZ, Joao Rodrigo POR 08-06-1998
82 VAZ, Andre POR 414 29-12-1996
83 DABIJA, Adrian ROU 26 19-02-1997
84 MACSKA, Adam ROU 148 28-04-2000
85 SZEP, Marton ROU 280 11-01-1998
86 SZILAGYI, Balazs ROU 26-09-2000
87 BRUEV, Georgiy RUS 8 27-09-1997
88 KNYSH, Oleg RUS 30 07-12-1997
89 POSLUSHAEV, Danila RUS 81 31-07-1997
90 RASSOLOV, Alexey RUS 14 16-01-1997
91 STARC, Luka SLO 530 28-05-1998
92 CETIC, Danilo SRB 442 11-12-1996
93 MIRKOVIC, Blagoje SRB 613 05-03-1998
94 NIKOLIC, Kosta SRB 569 23-04-1999
95 SANTRAC, Danilo SRB 413 06-06-1996
96 BAYARD, Alexis SUI 6 10-06-1996
97 DAGANI, Elia SUI 44 03-02-1998
98 MARCHUKOV, Dmitrij SUI 58 16-04-1996
99 METRAILLER, Clement SUI 74 11-06-1997
100 DUDUC, Alex SVK 183 25-08-1997
101 JOHANIDES, Lukas Jakub SVK 260 21-09-1999
102 RECLO, Martin SVK 257 24-10-1998
103 STOLAR, Samuel SVK 233 16-06-1998
104 ARIAS-OLSSON, Felix SWE 13-01-1996
105 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus SWE 85 07-01-1998
106 NILSSON, Erik SWE 168 06-03-1996
107 STYMNE, Jakob SWE 178 25-07-1996
108 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy UKR 121 18-01-1998
109 HORETSKYY, Ivan UKR 182 06-07-1996
110 MAKHONIN, Oleksiy UKR 199 27-12-1996
111 SYCH, Yan UKR 4 17-06-1996



16 pools
1 pool of 6 and 15 pools of 7
84 (75.68% of 111) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 BANYAI, Zsombor HUN 1
2 VISMARA, Federico ITA 2
3 ESZTERGALYOS, Patrik HUN 3
4 SYCH, Yan UKR 4
5 MAHRINGER, Josef AUT 5
6 BAYARD, Alexis SUI 6
7 BRUEV, Georgiy RUS 8
8 BRAUN, Rico GER 9
9 PUCHACHER, Lukas AUT 11
10 NICHOLS, Harrison GBR 13
11 RASSOLOV, Alexey RUS 14
12 BIELEC, Maciej POL 15
13 SIKLOSI, Gergely HUN 18
14 DORIGO, Clement FRA 19
15 REBUS, Gregory FRA 20
16 LERUS ROULEZ, Hendrick FRA 21
17 RUBES, Martin CZE 25
18 DABIJA, Adrian ROU 26
19 KNYSH, Oleg RUS 30
20 FABREGAT, Angel ESP 36
21 RISICATO, Gabriele ITA 37
22 PIANFETTI, Andric FRA 38
23 TULEN, Rafael NED 42
24 DAGANI, Elia SUI 44
25 CUOMO, Valerio ITA 51
26 PAOLINI, Giacomo ITA 53
27 ANDREU ALMANSA, Marc ESP 54
28 GAVALDA, Eugeni ESP 55
29 STASZULONEK, Bartosz POL 56
30 MARCHUKOV, Dmitrij SUI 58
31 PAULOUSKI, Dzianis BLR 59
32 BAKOS, Balint HUN 60
33 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech POL 62
34 ESKOV, Ruslan EST 63
35 DIKOV, Plamen BUL 73
36 METRAILLER, Clement SUI 74
37 POSLUSHAEV, Danila RUS 81
38 LINNEMANN, Christian Schack DEN 83
39 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus SWE 85
40 KONDRING, Philipp GER 86
41 MICHALAK, Damian POL 88
42 SINCLAIR, Aml GBR 92
43 PAAVOLAINEN, Jaakko FIN 95
44 DEWANDELEER, Florian BEL 110
45 BRINKMANN, Marco GER 118
46 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy UKR 121
47 UNTERHAUSER, Samuel GER 133
48 LAPIN, Simon BEL 135
49 VINKOVIC, Goran CRO 143
50 SURANO, Alvaro ESP 144
51 MACSKA, Adam ROU 148
52 BORISEVICH, Yavgen BLR 150
53 KNUDSEN, Kenneth DEN 152
54 D'AMICO, Kristian CZE 158
55 NILSSON, Erik SWE 168
56 MCGLADE, Daniel GBR 173
57 STYMNE, Jakob SWE 178
58 OLSEN, Johannes Kristian DEN 180
59 DUBOUSKI, Pavel BLR 181
60 HORETSKYY, Ivan UKR 182
61 DUDUC, Alex SVK 183
62 GUSAROV, Klim EST 191
63 HOVIKYAN, Eduard ARM 192
64 MATTSSON, Oliver FIN 195
65 MAKHONIN, Oleksiy UKR 199
66 GEDZO, Andzej EST 201
67 SLATER, Philip IRL 222
68 ELIASSEN, Ferdinand NOR 230



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
69 KARPOV, Viacheslav BLR 231
70 STOLAR, Samuel SVK 233
71 KOPRA, Henri EST 234
72 ROUDBAR, Samuel BEL 236
73 TSOKAS, Asterios GRE 245
74 DVARISKIS, Edgaras LTU 256
75 RECLO, Martin SVK 257
76 JOHANIDES, Lukas Jakub SVK 260
77 BARTISSOL, Jose POR 261
78 HAZES, Luuk NOR 267
79 SZEP, Marton ROU 280
80 PIZENBERG, Jacob ISR 284
81 PANELIUS, Rufus FIN 297
82 BRADAC, Petr CZE 299
83 KEPPEL, Colin NED 315
84 SAAVALAINEN, Ellis FIN 319
85 JURKA, Jakub CZE 325
86 FJERMESTAD, Tord NOR 327
87 RAZ, Ori ISR 333
88 ALEXANDERSEN, Nicolaj DEN 342
89 LIEVA, Saar ISR 356
90 DE CLERCQ, Henri BEL 366
91 SANTRAC, Danilo SRB 413
92 VAZ, Andre POR 414
93 CETIC, Danilo SRB 442
94 BURNSIDE, Jonathan IRL 446
95 JUKNA, Rokas LTU 476
96 BARTASKA, Matas LTU 478
97 DOSSOU-GOUIN, Axel NOR 503
98 THEIJSSEN, Rik NED 516
99 STARC, Luka SLO 530
100 NIKOLIC, Kosta SRB 569
101 GUTMAN, Adi ISR 600
102 ALVES, Goncalo POR 610
103 MIRKOVIC, Blagoje SRB 613
104 CRUZ, Joao Rodrigo POR
105 MIKAELIAN, Mikael GEO
106 SZILAGYI, Balazs ROU
107 POSTMA, Randy NED
108 FOUSTANAKIS, Stylianos-Rafail GRE
109 TIKTOPOULOS, Alexandros Constantinos GRE
110 KRITIKOS, Dimitrios GRE
111 ARIAS-OLSSON, Felix SWE
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Strip Blue

09:00

Referee(s):
KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault (BEL)

ESKOV, Ruslan EST

BANYAI, Zsombor HUN

MATTSSON, Oliver FIN

KOLANCZYK, Wojciech POL

MAKHONIN, Oleksiy UKR

BARTASKA, Matas LTU

DOSSOU-GOUIN, Axel NOR

Strip Yellow

09:00

Referee(s):
CASARES, Ignacio (ESP)

GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)

PAULOUSKI, Dzianis BLR

BAKOS, Balint HUN

GEDZO, Andzej EST

THEIJSSEN, Rik NED

HOVIKYAN, Eduard ARM

VISMARA, Federico ITA

BURNSIDE, Jonathan IRL

Strip Green

09:00

Referee(s):
BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)

ANGAD-GAUR, Indra (NED)

ESZTERGALYOS, Patrik HUN

MARCHUKOV, Dmitrij SUI

JUKNA, Rokas LTU

SLATER, Philip IRL

STARC, Luka SLO

GUSAROV, Klim EST

DIKOV, Plamen BUL



Strip Red

09:00

Referee(s):

DOUVIS, Andreas (GRE)

METRAILLER, Clement SUI

ELIASSEN, Ferdinand NOR

DUDUC, Alex SVK

SYCH, Yan UKR

GUTMAN, Adi ISR

STASZULONEK, Bartosz POL

CETIC, Danilo SRB

Strip 1

09:00

Referee(s):

SPEAKMAN, Adrian (GBR)

KARPOV, Viacheslav BLR

HORETSKYY, Ivan UKR

GAVALDA, Eugeni ESP

VAZ, Andre POR

NIKOLIC, Kosta SRB

MAHRINGER, Josef AUT

POSLUSHAEV, Danila RUS

Strip 2

09:00

Referee(s):

TOBIAS, Simona (SLO)

STOLAR, Samuel SVK

ANDREU ALMANSA, Marc ESP

DUBOUSKI, Pavel BLR

SANTRAC, Danilo SRB

LINNEMANN, Christian Schack DEN

ALVES, Goncalo POR

BAYARD, Alexis SUI



Strip 3

09:00

Referee(s):

BUCHS, Daniel (SUI)

MIRKOVIC, Blagoje SRB

BRUEV, Georgiy RUS

KOPRA, Henri EST

ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus SWE

DE CLERCQ, Henri BEL

OLSEN, Johannes Kristian DEN

PAOLINI, Giacomo ITA

Strip 4

09:00

Referee(s):

CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)

CRUZ, Joao Rodrigo POR

MICHALAK, Damian POL

BRAUN, Rico GER

CUOMO, Valerio ITA

ROUDBAR, Samuel BEL

STYMNE, Jakob SWE

LIEVA, Saar ISR

Strip 5

09:00

Referee(s):

KRALIK, Andrej (SVK)

MCGLADE, Daniel GBR

PUCHACHER, Lukas AUT

TSOKAS, Asterios GRE

DAGANI, Elia SUI

ALEXANDERSEN, Nicolaj DEN

MIKAELIAN, Mikael GEO

KONDRING, Philipp GER



Strip 6

09:00

Referee(s):

NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

NILSSON, Erik SWE

DVARISKIS, Edgaras LTU

NICHOLS, Harrison GBR

TULEN, Rafael NED

RAZ, Ori ISR

PAAVOLAINEN, Jaakko FIN

SZILAGYI, Balazs ROU

Strip 7

09:00

Referee(s):

KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)

PIANFETTI, Andric FRA

FJERMESTAD, Tord NOR

RECLO, Martin SVK

RASSOLOV, Alexey RUS

D'AMICO, Kristian CZE

SINCLAIR, Aml GBR

POSTMA, Randy NED

Strip 8

09:00

Referee(s):

KOSA, Miklos (HUN)

DEWANDELEER, Florian BEL

RISICATO, Gabriele ITA

FOUSTANAKIS, Stylianos-Rafail GRE

KNUDSEN, Kenneth DEN

JURKA, Jakub CZE

JOHANIDES, Lukas Jakub SVK

BIELEC, Maciej POL



Strip 9

09:00

Referee(s):

RUBINI, Jacopo (ITA)

BARTISSOL, Jose POR

BRINKMANN, Marco GER

SIKLOSI, Gergely HUN

SAAVALAINEN, Ellis FIN

BORISEVICH, Yavgen BLR

TIKTOPOULOS, Alexandros Constantinos GRE

FABREGAT, Angel ESP

Strip 10

09:00

Referee(s):

LANGE, Robert (GER)

DORIGO, Clement FRA

MACSKA, Adam ROU

HAZES, Luuk NOR

GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy UKR

KNYSH, Oleg RUS

KRITIKOS, Dimitrios GRE

KEPPEL, Colin NED

Strip 11

09:00

Referee(s):

ALVES, Alfredo (POR)

UNTERHAUSER, Samuel GER

DABIJA, Adrian ROU

ARIAS-OLSSON, Felix SWE

REBUS, Gregory FRA

BRADAC, Petr CZE

PIZENBERG, Jacob ISR

SURANO, Alvaro ESP



Strip 12

09:00

Referee(s):

PALLESEN, Kirsten siig (DEN)

PANELIUS, Rufus FIN

SZEP, Marton ROU

VINKOVIC, Goran CRO

LAPIN, Simon BEL

RUBES, Martin CZE

LERUS ROULEZ, Hendrick FRA
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 PUCHACHER, Lukas AUT 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
2 BRAUN, Rico GER 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
3 NICHOLS, Harrison GBR 6 1.00 30 14 +16 Advanced
4T ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus SWE 6 1.00 30 15 +15 Advanced
4T BIELEC, Maciej POL 6 1.00 30 15 +15 Advanced
6 RASSOLOV, Alexey RUS 6 1.00 28 15 +13 Advanced
7 BARTISSOL, Jose POR 6 1.00 30 18 +12 Advanced
8 KNYSH, Oleg RUS 6 1.00 30 19 +11 Advanced
9 RUBES, Martin CZE 5 1.00 25 16 +9 Advanced
10 POSTMA, Randy NED 5 0.83 28 9 +19 Advanced
11 MAHRINGER, Josef AUT 5 0.83 28 11 +17 Advanced
12 CUOMO, Valerio ITA 5 0.83 28 15 +13 Advanced
13 BRUEV, Georgiy RUS 5 0.83 29 18 +11 Advanced
14T SYCH, Yan UKR 5 0.83 28 17 +11 Advanced
14T GAVALDA, Eugeni ESP 5 0.83 28 17 +11 Advanced
16 BAYARD, Alexis SUI 5 0.83 27 17 +10 Advanced
17 GEDZO, Andzej EST 5 0.83 29 21 +8 Advanced
18 UNTERHAUSER, Samuel GER 5 0.83 28 21 +7 Advanced
19 DIKOV, Plamen BUL 5 0.83 26 19 +7 Advanced
20 ESKOV, Ruslan EST 5 0.83 27 21 +6 Advanced
21 SZEP, Marton ROU 4 0.80 23 20 +3 Advanced
22 SIKLOSI, Gergely HUN 4 0.67 26 14 +12 Advanced
23 VISMARA, Federico ITA 4 0.67 27 16 +11 Advanced
24 PAULOUSKI, Dzianis BLR 4 0.67 25 14 +11 Advanced
25 JURKA, Jakub CZE 4 0.67 26 16 +10 Advanced
26T BANYAI, Zsombor HUN 4 0.67 27 18 +9 Advanced
26T RISICATO, Gabriele ITA 4 0.67 27 18 +9 Advanced
28 BRINKMANN, Marco GER 4 0.67 26 17 +9 Advanced
29 DORIGO, Clement FRA 4 0.67 28 20 +8 Advanced
30T KOLANCZYK, Wojciech POL 4 0.67 25 17 +8 Advanced
30T ALVES, Goncalo POR 4 0.67 25 17 +8 Advanced
32 GUTMAN, Adi ISR 4 0.67 27 20 +7 Advanced
33 DABIJA, Adrian ROU 4 0.67 25 18 +7 Advanced
34 PAAVOLAINEN, Jaakko FIN 4 0.67 23 17 +6 Advanced
35T MARCHUKOV, Dmitrij SUI 4 0.67 26 21 +5 Advanced
35T METRAILLER, Clement SUI 4 0.67 26 21 +5 Advanced
37T ESZTERGALYOS, Patrik HUN 4 0.67 25 20 +5 Advanced
37T DAGANI, Elia SUI 4 0.67 25 20 +5 Advanced
39 KONDRING, Philipp GER 4 0.67 26 23 +3 Advanced
40 SINCLAIR, Aml GBR 4 0.67 23 20 +3 Advanced
41 BRADAC, Petr CZE 4 0.67 24 22 +2 Advanced
42 FABREGAT, Angel ESP 4 0.67 22 20 +2 Advanced
43 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy UKR 4 0.67 22 21 +1 Advanced
44 HOVIKYAN, Eduard ARM 4 0.67 22 23 -1 Advanced
45 LAPIN, Simon BEL 3 0.60 23 17 +6 Advanced
46 GUSAROV, Klim EST 3 0.50 24 20 +4 Advanced
47 NILSSON, Erik SWE 3 0.50 25 22 +3 Advanced
48 LINNEMANN, Christian Schack DEN 3 0.50 25 23 +2 Advanced
49 DOSSOU-GOUIN, Axel NOR 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
50T MICHALAK, Damian POL 3 0.50 25 24 +1 Advanced
50T OLSEN, Johannes Kristian DEN 3 0.50 25 24 +1 Advanced
52T SURANO, Alvaro ESP 3 0.50 24 23 +1 Advanced
52T MAKHONIN, Oleksiy UKR 3 0.50 24 23 +1 Advanced
52T PAOLINI, Giacomo ITA 3 0.50 24 23 +1 Advanced
55 BAKOS, Balint HUN 3 0.50 25 25 0 Advanced
56 STARC, Luka SLO 3 0.50 22 22 0 Advanced
57 STASZULONEK, Bartosz POL 3 0.50 20 21 -1 Advanced
58 DEWANDELEER, Florian BEL 3 0.50 24 26 -2 Advanced
59 TULEN, Rafael NED 3 0.50 22 24 -2 Advanced
60 KOPRA, Henri EST 3 0.50 22 25 -3 Advanced
61 DUBOUSKI, Pavel BLR 3 0.50 19 22 -3 Advanced
62T DVARISKIS, Edgaras LTU 3 0.50 21 25 -4 Advanced
62T KARPOV, Viacheslav BLR 3 0.50 21 25 -4 Advanced
64 VAZ, Andre POR 3 0.50 19 23 -4 Advanced
65 LERUS ROULEZ, Hendrick FRA 2 0.40 20 20 0 Advanced
66 BORISEVICH, Yavgen BLR 2 0.33 19 19 0 Advanced
67 REBUS, Gregory FRA 2 0.33 26 27 -1 Advanced
68T STYMNE, Jakob SWE 2 0.33 21 23 -2 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
68T POSLUSHAEV, Danila RUS 2 0.33 21 23 -2 Advanced
70 KRITIKOS, Dimitrios GRE 2 0.33 22 25 -3 Advanced
71 PIANFETTI, Andric FRA 2 0.33 19 22 -3 Advanced
72 HAZES, Luuk NOR 2 0.33 24 28 -4 Advanced
73 TSOKAS, Asterios GRE 2 0.33 21 25 -4 Advanced
74 RAZ, Ori ISR 2 0.33 20 24 -4 Advanced
75 SANTRAC, Danilo SRB 2 0.33 22 27 -5 Advanced
76 MACSKA, Adam ROU 2 0.33 22 28 -6 Advanced
77T STOLAR, Samuel SVK 2 0.33 20 26 -6 Advanced
77T ANDREU ALMANSA, Marc ESP 2 0.33 20 26 -6 Advanced
79 CETIC, Danilo SRB 2 0.33 19 26 -7 Advanced
80 PIZENBERG, Jacob ISR 2 0.33 18 25 -7 Advanced
81 NIKOLIC, Kosta SRB 2 0.33 19 27 -8 Advanced
82 LIEVA, Saar ISR 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Advanced
83T D'AMICO, Kristian CZE 2 0.33 17 25 -8 Advanced
83T ELIASSEN, Ferdinand NOR 2 0.33 17 25 -8 Advanced
85 MCGLADE, Daniel GBR 2 0.33 17 26 -9 Eliminated
86 MIKAELIAN, Mikael GEO 2 0.33 16 26 -10 Eliminated
87 CRUZ, Joao Rodrigo POR 2 0.33 15 26 -11 Eliminated
88 JOHANIDES, Lukas Jakub SVK 2 0.33 16 28 -12 Eliminated
89 PANELIUS, Rufus FIN 1 0.20 16 22 -6 Eliminated
90 JUKNA, Rokas LTU 1 0.17 23 29 -6 Eliminated
91 ALEXANDERSEN, Nicolaj DEN 1 0.17 22 28 -6 Eliminated
92 KNUDSEN, Kenneth DEN 1 0.17 22 29 -7 Eliminated
93 DUDUC, Alex SVK 1 0.17 21 28 -7 Eliminated
94 KEPPEL, Colin NED 1 0.17 20 27 -7 Eliminated
95 ARIAS-OLSSON, Felix SWE 1 0.17 17 26 -9 Eliminated
96T HORETSKYY, Ivan UKR 1 0.17 19 29 -10 Eliminated
96T MIRKOVIC, Blagoje SRB 1 0.17 19 29 -10 Eliminated
98 FJERMESTAD, Tord NOR 1 0.17 15 26 -11 Eliminated
99 ROUDBAR, Samuel BEL 1 0.17 16 28 -12 Eliminated
100T FOUSTANAKIS, Stylianos-Rafail GRE 1 0.17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
100T RECLO, Martin SVK 1 0.17 16 29 -13 Eliminated
102 MATTSSON, Oliver FIN 1 0.17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
103 BARTASKA, Matas LTU 1 0.17 14 27 -13 Eliminated
104 THEIJSSEN, Rik NED 1 0.17 15 29 -14 Eliminated
105 TIKTOPOULOS, Alexandros Constantinos GRE 1 0.17 13 27 -14 Eliminated
106 SLATER, Philip IRL 1 0.17 14 29 -15 Eliminated
107 VINKOVIC, Goran CRO 0 0.00 13 25 -12 Eliminated
108T DE CLERCQ, Henri BEL 0 0.00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
108T BURNSIDE, Jonathan IRL 0 0.00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
108T SZILAGYI, Balazs ROU 0 0.00 15 30 -15 Eliminated
111 SAAVALAINEN, Ellis FIN 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
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European Championships for Juniors
Sunday, 6 March, 2016 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 SIKLOSI, Gergely HUN 04-09-1997
2 RUBES, Martin CZE 16-09-1996
3T CUOMO, Valerio ITA 18-04-1998
3T UNTERHAUSER, Samuel GER 12-07-1997
5 BIELEC, Maciej POL 17-09-1997
6 GAVALDA, Eugeni ESP 26-07-1996
7 BAYARD, Alexis SUI 10-06-1996
8 VISMARA, Federico ITA 10-07-1997
9 PUCHACHER, Lukas AUT 06-06-1996
10 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus SWE 07-01-1998
11 BRUEV, Georgiy RUS 27-09-1997
12 BANYAI, Zsombor HUN 09-12-1996
13 PAAVOLAINEN, Jaakko FIN 23-12-1996
14 METRAILLER, Clement SUI 11-06-1997
15 STASZULONEK, Bartosz POL 01-07-1997
16 PIANFETTI, Andric FRA 14-12-1998
17 BRAUN, Rico GER 29-09-1997
18 NICHOLS, Harrison GBR 06-06-1996
19 RASSOLOV, Alexey RUS 16-01-1997
20 POSTMA, Randy NED 17-08-1999
21 MAHRINGER, Josef AUT 02-07-1997
22 SYCH, Yan UKR 17-06-1996
23 ESKOV, Ruslan EST 09-09-1998
24 PAULOUSKI, Dzianis BLR 02-03-1996
25 RISICATO, Gabriele ITA 02-06-1996
26 DORIGO, Clement FRA 29-09-1997
27 DABIJA, Adrian ROU 19-02-1997
28 ESZTERGALYOS, Patrik HUN 19-08-1997
29 SINCLAIR, Aml GBR 06-04-1997
30 HOVIKYAN, Eduard ARM 24-01-1998
31 LINNEMANN, Christian Schack DEN 25-03-1997
32 D'AMICO, Kristian CZE 22-04-1997
33 BARTISSOL, Jose POR 05-02-1997
34 KNYSH, Oleg RUS 07-12-1997
35 GEDZO, Andzej EST 30-09-1999
36 DIKOV, Plamen BUL 27-10-1998
37 SZEP, Marton ROU 11-01-1998
38 JURKA, Jakub CZE 13-06-1999
39 BRINKMANN, Marco GER 12-04-1997
40T KOLANCZYK, Wojciech POL 14-07-1999
40T ALVES, Goncalo POR 03-08-1998
42 GUTMAN, Adi ISR 08-08-1997
43 MARCHUKOV, Dmitrij SUI 16-04-1996
44 DAGANI, Elia SUI 03-02-1998
45 KONDRING, Philipp GER 14-02-1998
46 BRADAC, Petr CZE 30-04-1996
47 FABREGAT, Angel ESP 10-12-1996
48 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy UKR 18-01-1998
49 NILSSON, Erik SWE 06-03-1996
50 MICHALAK, Damian POL 04-04-1999
51T SURANO, Alvaro ESP 23-08-1996
51T PAOLINI, Giacomo ITA 20-07-1998
51T MAKHONIN, Oleksiy UKR 27-12-1996
54 DUBOUSKI, Pavel BLR 06-01-1997
55 KARPOV, Viacheslav BLR 03-11-1997
56 LERUS ROULEZ, Hendrick FRA 31-05-1996
57 REBUS, Gregory FRA 06-06-1997
58 POSLUSHAEV, Danila RUS 31-07-1997
59 KRITIKOS, Dimitrios GRE 12-10-2001
60 TSOKAS, Asterios GRE 18-01-1999
61 RAZ, Ori ISR 17-06-1997
62 ANDREU ALMANSA, Marc ESP 17-05-1996
63 PIZENBERG, Jacob ISR 25-10-1999
64 ELIASSEN, Ferdinand NOR 09-03-1998
65 LAPIN, Simon BEL 06-09-1997
66 GUSAROV, Klim EST 05-05-1998
67 DOSSOU-GOUIN, Axel NOR 07-04-1998
68 OLSEN, Johannes Kristian DEN 22-01-1997



Place Name Country Birthdate
69 BAKOS, Balint HUN 28-04-1997
70 STARC, Luka SLO 28-05-1998
71 DEWANDELEER, Florian BEL 23-07-1996
72 TULEN, Rafael NED 01-06-1997
73 KOPRA, Henri EST 05-05-1997
74 DVARISKIS, Edgaras LTU 24-09-1996
75 VAZ, Andre POR 29-12-1996
76 BORISEVICH, Yavgen BLR 22-03-1996
77 STYMNE, Jakob SWE 25-07-1996
78 HAZES, Luuk NOR 06-10-1997
79 SANTRAC, Danilo SRB 06-06-1996
80 MACSKA, Adam ROU 28-04-2000
81 STOLAR, Samuel SVK 16-06-1998
82 CETIC, Danilo SRB 11-12-1996
83 NIKOLIC, Kosta SRB 23-04-1999
84 LIEVA, Saar ISR 13-04-1999
85 MCGLADE, Daniel GBR 29-08-1996
86 MIKAELIAN, Mikael GEO 07-01-1996
87 CRUZ, Joao Rodrigo POR 08-06-1998
88 JOHANIDES, Lukas Jakub SVK 21-09-1999
89 PANELIUS, Rufus FIN 21-02-1997
90 JUKNA, Rokas LTU 25-06-1999
91 ALEXANDERSEN, Nicolaj DEN 16-08-1998
92 KNUDSEN, Kenneth DEN 17-10-1997
93 DUDUC, Alex SVK 25-08-1997
94 KEPPEL, Colin NED 13-08-1998
95 ARIAS-OLSSON, Felix SWE 13-01-1996
96T HORETSKYY, Ivan UKR 06-07-1996
96T MIRKOVIC, Blagoje SRB 05-03-1998
98 FJERMESTAD, Tord NOR 19-12-1996
99 ROUDBAR, Samuel BEL 13-01-1998
100T FOUSTANAKIS, Stylianos-Rafail GRE 15-12-1998
100T RECLO, Martin SVK 24-10-1998
102 MATTSSON, Oliver FIN 16-09-1996
103 BARTASKA, Matas LTU 18-03-1998
104 THEIJSSEN, Rik NED 11-08-1997
105 TIKTOPOULOS, Alexandros Constantinos GRE 09-03-1999
106 SLATER, Philip IRL 06-03-1997
107 VINKOVIC, Goran CRO 17-03-1997
108T BURNSIDE, Jonathan IRL 28-07-1996
108T DE CLERCQ, Henri BEL 22-05-1996
108T SZILAGYI, Balazs ROU 26-09-2000
111 SAAVALAINEN, Ellis FIN 22-06-1998



European Championships for Juniors
Sunday, 6 March, 2016 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FIE Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ALVES, Alfredo POR B 19041963000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
ANGAD-GAUR, Indra NED B 04031974003 Ref: 1
BOROSAK, Mirna CRO B 24011980000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
BUCHS, Daniel SUI B 04081966001 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
CASARES, Ignacio ESP B 30061977001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CHICHON, Vanesa ESP B 05091985000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1
DOUVIS, Andreas GRE B 29051967001 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROENHOLM, Peter FIN B 14091958000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
KOSA, Miklos HUN B 18121982000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1
KOVACEVIC, Miljan SRB B 16041990000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
KOVRLIJA, Ana SRB B 08041986000 Ref: 1
KRALIK, Andrej SVK B 01011991000 Ref: 1
LANGE, Robert GER B 26021973000 Ref: 1
NAGIMOV, Rail RUS B 19091970000 Ref: 1
OOSTERBOSCH, Thibault BEL B 18081989001 Ref: 1
PALLESEN, Kirsten siig DEN B 21011991005 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
RUBINI, Jacopo ITA B 05021990000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
SPEAKMAN, Adrian GBR B 22011986010 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1
TOBIAS, Simona SLO B 26051987002 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1


